

## ABHINAV EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Recognised by NCTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitaribai Phule Pune University) NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade S. No. 13, Ambegaon (Bk), Katraj-Dehu Road Bypass, Pune - 411 046.

Phone No.: 2431 9098, 8888861742, Email: abhinavbedcollege@gmail.com

Mr. Rajeey Jagtap Founder President Mrs. Sunita Jagtap Founder Secretary Dr. Kanchan Choudhari Principal

Reg.:

Date:

## **Best Reader**

Colleges organises Prize distribution Best Reader ceremony.

Library Committee Nominate one Student as a Best Reader, Best Reader is awarded in prize distribution ceremony.





Year 2018-19

Year 2019-20





Year 2021-22

Year 2022-23



Principal
Abhinav Education Society's
College Of Education
Ambegaon (Bk.), Pune - 411046

schadhan'